Power Inductor EBP12 A Series
Product Specifications
Document No. S-10-12-105-01
Revision Date 2022/07/25
Page No. 1/10
PPoowweerr IInndduuccttoorr EEBBPP1122 AA SSeerriieess
Application
Laptops and PCs

Example:
Power Inductor EBP12 A Series
Product Specifications
Document No. S-10-12-105-01
Revision Date 2022/07/25
Page No. 2/10
 Standard Electrical Specifications
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
  Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
EBP1250A-R22M-TWZ 0.22 0.7 75 50
EBP1250A-R36M-TWZ 0.36 0.85 50 42
EBP1250A-R50M-TWZ 0.50 1.15 48 38
EBP1250A-R68M-TWZ 0.68 1.55 46 33
EBP1250A-R82M-TWZ 0.82 1.67 39 30
EBP1250A-1R0M-TWZ 1.0 2.2 35 26
EBP1250A-1R5M-TWZ 1.5 3.2 33 23
EBP1250A-2R2M-TWZ 2.2 5.0 24 15
EBP1250A-3R3M-TWE 3.3 7 22 14
EBP1250A-4R7M-TWE 4.7 9 20 13
EBP1250A-6R8M-TWE 6.8 18 16 12
EBP1250A-8R2M-TWE 8.2 20 13 9.5
EBP1250A-100M-TWE 10 22 12 9
EBP1250A-150M-TWE 15 30 10 8
EBP1250A-220M-TWE 22 58 6.5 4.5
EBP1250A-330M-TWE 33 84 6.0 3.5
EBP1250A-470M-TWE 47 130 5.0 3.0
EBP1260A-4R7M-TWE 4.7 9 24 15
EBP1260A-5R6M-TWE 5.6 11 22.5 13
EBP1260A-6R8M-TWE 6.8 13.5 19 12
EBP1260A-8R2M-TWE 8.2 16 13.5 11
EBP1260A-100M-TWE 10 20.7 12.5 10
EBP1260A-120M-TWE 12 23 10 9
EBP1260A-150M-TWE 15 29 9 8.5
EBP1260A-180M-TWE 18 35 8 7.5
EBP1260A-220M-TWE 22 39.5 7.5 7
EBP1260A-270M-TWE 27 56 6.5 6
EBP1260A-330M-TWE 33 75 6 5.5
EBP1260A-470M-TWE 47 90 5.5 5
EBP1260A-680M-TWE 68 140 4.5 4
Power Inductor EBP12 A Series
Product Specifications
Document No. S-10-12-105-01
Revision Date 2022/07/25
Page No. 3/10
Notes:
1.  All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2.  Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3.  Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate T of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C)
4.  Isat(A):DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %
5.  The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating conditions.
Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions
all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
  Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
EBP1260A-101M-TWE 100 200 3.5 3
EBP1260A-121M-TWE 120 235 3.2 2
EBP1260A-151M-TWE 150 350 2.7 1.5
EBP1265A-4R7M-TWE 4.7 8.5 24 16
EBP1265A-5R6M-TWE 5.6 10.5 22.5 14
EBP1265A-6R8M-TWE 6.8 12 19 13
EBP1265A-8R2M-TWE 8.2 14 16 12
EBP1265A-100M-TWE 10 16.5 15 11
EBP1265A-150M-TWE 15 26 11 9.5
EBP1265A-220M-TWE 22 36 9 8
EBP1265A-330M-TWE 33 65 8 6.5
EBP1265A-470M-TWE 47 70 6.8 5.5
EBP1265A-680M-TWE 68 120 5.2 4.8
EBP1265A-820M-TWE 82 135 4.5 4
EBP1265A-101M-TWE 100 170 4 3.5
Power Inductor EBP12 A Series
Product Specifications
Document No. S-10-12-105-01
Revision Date 2022/07/25
Page No. 4/10
Dimensions
Recommend Land Pattern
  Unit: mm
Remarks:
Type A B C D E a typ b typ c typ
EBP1250A 13.45±0.35 12.6 ±0.3 4.8 ±0.2 2.0 ±0.5 See remarks 8.0 14.5 5.5
EBP1260A 13.45 ±0.35 12.6 ±0.3 5.8 ±0.2 2.0 ±0.5 5.0 ±0.3 8.0 14.5 5.5
EBP1265A 13.45 ±0.35 12.6 ±0.3 6.5 ±0.2 2.0 ±0.5 5.0 ±0.3 8.0 14.5 5.5
Type E Dimensions
e.g.
EBP1250A
3.85 ±0.5 R22/R36/R50/R68/R82/1R0/1R5/2R2